

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 293/2023

M/s Tech Build and Associates

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

Shailendra Kumar, Commissioner/Secretary  
PWD R & B Department and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.10.2023**

Issue notice to the respondents, upon steps within one week by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 24.11.2023.

सत्यमेव जयते (JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**16.10.2023**  
Muneesh