

Sr. No. 57

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 293/2023 in
WP(C) No. 485/2023
CM No. 6976/2024

M/s Tech Build & Associates Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

Shailendra Kumar & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

10.12.2024

CM No. 6976/2024

Taken out of turn on request of the petitioner's counsel.

This application has been filed by the petitioner seeking leave of this Court to file supplementary affidavit in response to the compliance report filed by respondent No. 2 in this contempt petition.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at bar, the same is allowed and the supplementary affidavit is taken on record.

Application stands **disposed of** as such.

List this matter on 18.02.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
10.12.2024