

Serial No.93

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.293/2023

M/s Tech Build and Associates ....Petitioner/Non-applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

Shailender Kumar and others ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

08.07.2025

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG is directed to appear and assist this  
Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

Jammu:  
08.07.2025  
*Vinod.*

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**