

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.293/2023 in  
WP(C) No.485/2023

M/S Tech Build & Associates .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Adv.

V/s

Shailendra Kumar & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

23.02.2026

Pleadings are stated to have been completed.

List for consideration on **15.04.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of  
the respondents.

**(M A Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
23.02.2026  
*Surinder*